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UNITED STATES

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE®!

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR i?:::‘dler;lmcuonu o n./ LEASE DESIGNATION AND SBRIAL NO.

Form approved.
dget Bureau No. 1004-0135
Expires August 31, 1985

NM 5980

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

(Do not use this form for propossis to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir.
Proposals.)

Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTESE OR TRIBE NAXE

otL cas ¥
wELL wELL oTHER

( 7. UNIT AGREEMEBNT NAME

2. NAME OF OPERATOR

8. FPARM OR LEASE NAME

Merrion 0il & Gas Corporation Pederal 21
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 9. WBLL NO.
P. O. Box 840, Parmington, NM 87499 4

_ r.e V. DOR O O O e —
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location cleariy and in accordance with any State requirements.®

See aiso space 17 below.)
At surface - I

330" PSL & 2310' FWL /

10. PIBLD AND POOL, Of WITDCAT

Oje=BrcimoMBnerada (/1 ..
11. ascC., T., B, M., OR BLK. AMD
SURVEY OR ARBA

Sec 21, T20N, RSW

14. PERNIT NO. . 15. BLEVATIONS (Show whether DF, T, GR, te.) 12. COUNTY Ok PaRiSH| 13. STATE
6785' GR McKinley 101
16. Check Appropnate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PCLL OR ALTER CASING l
MULTIPLE COMPLETE }

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF | l
FRACTURE TREAT

SAOOT OR ACIDIZE ABANDON®

REPAIR WELL 1

(Otker)

CHANGE PLANS (Other)

-
Lo

WATER SBUT-OFF
FRACTURE TREATMENT

SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING !

SUBSBQUENT REFORT OF:

REPAIRING WELL
ALTERING CASING
ABANDONMENT®

| X

(NoTE : Report resuits of multiple completion on Well
Completion or Recox

etion Report and Log form.)

17. DESCRIBE I'ROPOSED OR COMPLETED opgraTions (Clearly state ail pnttlurut_ details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any

proposed work. If well ia directicoally
nent to this work.) ¢

give subsurface and

Performed work as per attached sheets.

ed and true verticsl depths for all markers and sones perti-

RGERVES

&

FEB1 21591
O”.. COE\!. Qi“\?

D87, 3
18. I hereby c?!iy t the “WW
SIGNED { % TITLE Engineer DATE 12-5-90
I T. Gr rrion
(This space for Federal or State ofice use) ACE'@_?‘”_—U'FUDﬁﬁeRB=
APPROVED BY TITLE N A\‘Dg ,‘rgg} :
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: JRI &V 1 Well File
. FARMINGTON RESDURCMAREARG

*Gee Instructions on Reverse Side

BY,/_W,

Title 18 U.S.C. Sect:on 1001, maikes 1t 2 crime for any person knowingiy and wilifully to make to any department or agency of the
United States any iaise, {ictitious or irauduient statements or represeniauons as to any matter within its jurisdiction.



DATE

9-18-90
9-19-90
9-20-90
9-21-90
9-24-90

9-25-90
9-26-90
9-27-90
9-28-90
9-29-90

9-30-90
10-2-90
10-3-90
10-4-90
10-5-90

10-8-90
10-9-90
10-10-90

10-11-90
10-12-90

10-13-90
10-14-90
10-15-90
10-17-90
10-26-90

10-27-90

10-28-90
10-29-90
10-30-90
10-31-90

11-1-90
11-2-90
11-3-90
11-4-90
11-6-90

FEDERAL 21-4

RECENT WORK SUMMARY

WORK
(Mesaverde Producer)

MIRU. POH w/ 2-7/8" tubing and rods
Clean out sand
Clean out sand
Clean out sand
Squeeze Mesaverde Perfs 2,616'-2,752"'

Drill out

Drill out and pressure test
Re-squeeze Mesaverde

Drill out )

Drill out, clean out to PBTD @ 5,926'

Run scraper, lay down 2-7/8 work string

Run 4-1/2" production tubing to 2,108' KB

Run rods and pump. RDMO.

Start pumping, shut-down to shorten stroke

Change to smaller sheave, still pounding. Shut-down

Change to 120" stroke. Pumping, rods parted.
MIRU. POH w/ rods.

Perf addt'l Entrada (5,909'-5,915'). Found rust in
pump barrel.

Run scraper thru 4-1/2" tubing

Re-run rods, put onto pump

Change to smaller sheave. Pounding fluid
Change to smaller sheave, 5 SPM. Leave running
Not pumping. SD unit

Static fluid level = 610'

MIRU. Lay down rod string and 4-1/2" tubing

RIH w/ 3-1/2" tubing = 3,500' KB. RIH w/ pump and
rods. POP.

80 BO, 187 BW

55 BO, 178 BW

75 BO, 134 BW

Change to 86" stroke. 52 BO, 138 BW

55 BO, 205 BW

55 BO, 310 BW, down @ fluid level = 2,125’
5 BO, 20 BW

0 BO, 0 BW, not pumping

Down, fluid level = 615'



11-7-90
11-8-90
11-9-90
11-10-90
11-11-90

11-13-90

11-14-90
11-15-90
11-16-90
11-17-90

11-18-90
11-19-90
11-20-90
11-21-90
11-26-90

11-28-90
11-29-90
11-30-90
12-1-90

MIRU, pull rods, run pump, POP.

Not pumping, SD

MIRU, POH w/ rods. Pump good shape, swab test
Swab test 80 Bbls, fluid level 800' - 3,100'
POH w/ 3-1/2". RIH w/ 2-7/8" and packer

Swab test, 99 Bbls 3% oil, FL 800' -+ 4,500'. Sudden
increase

POH w/ tubing. Collapsed joint

RIH w/ 2-7/8", replace bad joints, swab test

Swab test. Rate 32 BPH, 4,000'-5,000', 8-10% oil
Swab test 115 Bbl, 8% oil, lay down 2-7/8", RIH w/
3-1/2"

RIH w/ pump and rods. POH w/ rods

Run 250' more tubing. RIH w/ pump and rods, POP
0 BO, 312 BW, 19 hrs

0 BO, 100 BW, 9 hrs, not pumping

MIRU, POH w/ rods, change pump...bad cups

Re-run rods, POP

60 BO, 34 BW

80 BO, 320 BW, fluid level = 3,603'
73 BO, 187 BW, pump down



