Form 31:00-5 Novemi er 1983) Formerly 9-331)	UNITED STAT DEPARTMENT OF THE BUREAU OF LAND MAN	INTERI		re	Form approved. Budget Bureau N Expires August LEASE DESIGNATION NM 5980	31, 1985	_
SUND	RY NOTICES AND RE	PORTS C	N WELLS	7 6	. IP INDIAN, ALLOTTEE	OR TRIBE NAME	
(Do not use this for L	m for proposals to drill or to deep se "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-	en or plug of	oposais.)	/ _			_
OIL GAS X				7.	. UNIT AGREEMENT HAS	M.S.	
WELL WELL A OTHER 2. NAME OF OPERATOR 8. FARM OR LEASE WAME					-		
Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation					Federal 21		
					9. WELL NO.		•
P O Box 840.	Farmington, NM 874	99			4		_
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.					10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WITHCAT		/
See also space 17 below.) At surface					Oje Bucino/Entrada UNdes.		Esperillo
	330' FSL & 2310' FW	r. /:/		1	11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR ARMA		
	JOU TOU & ZOIU IM.	.			C 31 =	ואר מער	
				<u> </u>	Sec 21, T		-
14. PERMIT NO.	15. SLEVATIONS (Sho		et, gr. etc.)	1	McKinley	NM	
	6785	GR			reathicy		
16.	Check Appropriate Box To	Indicate N	ature of Notice, Report, a	or Oth	er Data		
NOT	TICE OF INTENTION TO:				T REPORT OF:	÷	
					repairing w		
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF	PULL OR ALTER CASING	' - 	WATER SHUT-OFF FRACTURE TREATMENT		ALTERING CA		
PRACTURE TREAT	ABANDON*		SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING		ABANDONMEN		
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE	CHANGE PLANS		(Other) Mesaverde	sque			
REPAIR WELL (Other)	CHANGE FLANCE		(Nors: Report res	mits of	multiple completion on Report and Log for	on Well	
ment to this work.) *	on pletted operations (Clearly state ell is directionally drilled give su					2	
					E	The second secon	
			0		ON. DIV		
				D	ust. 3		
18. I hereby certify that the	of foregoing is true and correct	TITLE	Engineer		DATE	5-90	- -
T. Greq	rerion		ΔC	CEP	TED FOR REO	UHD -	=

*See Instructions on Reverse Side

FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREANG

FEDERAL 21-4

RECENT WORK SUMMARY

<u>DATE</u>	<u>work</u>			
	(Mesaverde Producer)			
9-18-90	MIRU. POH w/ 2-7/8" tubing and rods			
9-19-90	Clean out sand			
9-20-90	Clean out sand			
9-21-90	Clean out sand			
9-24-90	Squeeze Mesaverde Perfs 2,616'-2,752'			
9-25-90	Drill out			
9-26-90	Drill out and pressure test			
9-27-90	Re-squeeze Mesaverde			
9-28-90	Drill out			
9-29-90	Drill out, clean out to PBTD @ 5,926'			
9-30-90	Run scraper, lay down 2-7/8 work string			
10-2-90	Run 4-1/2" production tubing to 2,108' KB			
10-3-90	Run rods and pump. RDMO.			
10-4-90	Start pumping, shut-down to shorten stroke			
10-5-90	Change to smaller sheave, still pounding. Shut-down			
10-3-30	•			
10-8-90	Change to 120" stroke. Pumping, rods parted.			
10-9-90	MIRU. POH w/ rods.			
10-10-90	Perf addt'l Entrada (5,909'-5,915'). Found rust in pump barrel.			
10-11-90	Run scraper thru 4-1/2" tubing			
10-12-90	Re-run rods, put onto pump			
10 12 70				
10-13-90	Change to smaller sheave. Pounding fluid			
10-14-90	Change to smaller sheave, 5 SPM. Leave running			
10-15-90	Not pumping. SD unit			
10-17-90	Static fluid level ≈ 610'			
10-26-90	MIRU. Lay down rod string and 4-1/2" tubing			
10-27-90	RIH w/ $3-1/2$ " tubing $\approx 3,500$ ' KB. RIH w/ pump and			
	rods. POP.			
10-28-90	80 BO, 187 BW			
10-29-90	55 BO, 178 BW			
10-30-90	75 BO, 134 BW			
10-31-90	Change to 86" stroke. 52 BO, 138 BW			
11-1-90	55 BO, 205 BW			
11-2-90	55 BO, 310 BW, down @ fluid level ≈ 2,125'			
11-3-90	5 BO, 20 BW			
11-4-90	0 BO, 0 BW, not pumping			
11-6-90	Down, fluid level ≈ 615'			
0 00				

11-7-90 11-8-90 11-9-90 11-10-90 11-11-90	MIRU, pull rods, run pump, POP. Not pumping, SD MIRU, POH w/ rods. Pump good shape, swab test Swab test 80 Bbls, fluid level 800' → 3,100' POH w/ 3-1/2". RIH w/ 2-7/8" and packer
11-13-90 11-14-90 11-15-90 11-16-90 11-17-90	Swab test, 99 Bbls 3% oil, FL 800' → 4,500'. Sudden increase POH w/ tubing. Collapsed joint RIH w/ 2-7/8", replace bad joints, swab test Swab test. Rate 32 BPH, 4,000'-5,000', 8-10% oil Swab test 115 Bbl, 8% oil, lay down 2-7/8", RIH w/ 3-1/2"
11-18-90 11-19-90 11-20-90 11-21-90 11-26-90	RIH w/ pump and rods. POH w/ rods Run 250' more tubing. RIH w/ pump and rods, POP 0 BO, 312 BW, 19 hrs 0 BO, 100 BW, 9 hrs, not pumping MIRU, POH w/ rods, change pumpbad cups
11-28-90 11-29-90 11-30-90 12-1-90	Re-run rods, POP 60 BO, 34 BW 80 BO, 320 BW, fluid level ≈ 3,603' 73 BO, 187 BW, pump down

-